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Other States - Overall Division Leaders - by Weight Class

Last Update:  1/8/25 Open Females - All Gear
State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

Michigan Open Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb Squat LIZ MICOVICH 242 9/18/2021

Michigan Open Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb Bench LIZ MICOVICH 127 9/18/2021

Michigan Open Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb Deadlift LIZ MICOVICH 253 9/18/2021

Michigan Open Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb TOTAL LIZ MICOVICH 622 9/18/2021

Kansas Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat DELANY FISH 248 6/10/2017

Kansas Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench DELANY FISH 116 6/10/2017

Kansas Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift DELANY FISH 253 6/10/2017

Kansas Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL DELANY FISH 617 6/10/2017

Colorado Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat LORENA FERNANDEZ 237 9/18/2021

Colorado Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench LORENA FERNANDEZ 149 9/18/2021

Colorado Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift LORENA FERNANDEZ 281 9/18/2021

Colorado Open Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL LORENA FERNANDEZ 667 9/18/2021

Florida Open RawCl Female 75kg/165.3lb Squat HEATHER INGALLS 242 8/12/2017

Florida Open RawCl Female 75kg/165.3lb Bench HEATHER INGALLS 187 8/12/2017

Florida Open RawCl Female 75kg/165.3lb Deadlift HEATHER INGALLS 303 8/12/2017

Florida Open RawCl Female 75kg/165.3lb TOTAL HEATHER INGALLS 732 8/12/2017

Alabama Open Raw Female 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat RAYSEEN BROWN 290 1/21/2017

Alabama Open Raw Female 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench BRITTANY GAGNE 231 12/9/2023

Alabama Open Raw Female 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift RAYSEEN BROWN 330 1/21/2017

Alabama Open Raw Female 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL RAYSEEN BROWN 790 1/21/2017

Alabama Open RawCl Female 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat BRITTANY GAGNE 523 12/9/2023

Alabama Open RawCl Female 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift BRITTANY GAGNE 507 12/9/2023

Alabama Open RawCl Female 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL BRITTANY GAGNE 1262 12/9/2023

Florida Open Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Squat CARLA AKERS 320 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Bench CARLA AKERS 187 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CARLA AKERS 331 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CARLA AKERS 838 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Squat CARLA AKERS 331 10/27/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Bench CARLA AKERS 204 10/27/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift CARLA AKERS 331 10/27/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL CARLA AKERS 866 10/27/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 110kg/242.5lb Bench MELISSA SCHADE 190 6/2/2018

Florida Open Raw Female 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift MELISSA SCHADE 400 6/2/2018

Connecticut Open RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Squat KIMBERLY SORACCO 386 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Bench KIMBERLY SORACCO 138 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Deadlift KIMBERLY SORACCO 320 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb TOTAL KIMBERLY SORACCO 843 5/11/2024

All Other State Records

Open Males - All Gear
State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

Pennsylvania Open Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Squat GARY TEETER 271 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania Open Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Bench GARY TEETER 204 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania Open Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Deadlift GARY TEETER 366 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania Open Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb TOTAL GARY TEETER 841 5/11/2024

New York Open RawCL Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat GIVI MARGVELASHVILI 441 5/11/2019

New York Open RawCL Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench GIVI MARGVELASHVILI 320 5/11/2019

New York Open RawCL Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift GIVI MARGVELASHVILI 512 5/11/2019

New York Open RawCL Male 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL GIVI MARGVELASHVILI 1273 5/11/2019

New York Open Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat ALEC GONZALO 308 5/11/2024

New York Open Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift ALEC GONZALO 408 5/11/2024

New York Open Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL ALEC GONZALO 893 5/11/2024



New York Open Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Squat ZURA CHKHETIANI 518 10/16/2021

New York Open Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Bench ZURA CHKHETIANI 364 10/16/2021

New York Open Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Deadlift ZURA CHKHETIANI 529 10/16/2021

New York Open Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb TOTAL ZURA CHKHETIANI 1411 10/16/2021

Kansas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat JASON CROWE 463 6/10/2017

Kansas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench JASON CROWE 242 6/10/2017

Kansas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift JASON CROWE 507 6/10/2017

Kansas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL JASON CROWE 1212 6/10/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat JEREMY GROGAN 512 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench JEREMY GROGAN 281 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift JEREMY GROGAN 512 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL JEREMY GROGAN 1306 10/28/2017

Pennsylvania Open Multi-ply Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench MATT DEIBERT 502 6/25/2022

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat TAEO JOHNSTON 364 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench TAEO JOHNSTON 209 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift TAEO JOHNSTON 457 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL TAEO JOHNSTON 1031 5/11/2024

Alabama Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat TOM KALEN 325 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench TOM KALEN 198 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift TOM KALEN 353 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL TOM KALEN 865 10/17/2020

Wisconsin Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat CHARLIE ZIEGLER 463 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench CHARLIE ZIEGLER 286 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CHARLIE ZIEGLER 590 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CHARLIE ZIEGLER 1339 12/9/2017

Massachusetts Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat CHAD FARIA 551 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench CHAD FARIA 342 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CHAD FARIA 540 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CHAD FARIA 1433 4/20/2018

Texas Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat CORY REBMANN 584 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench CORY REBMANN 336 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CORY REBMANN 518 10/28/2017

Texas Open RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CORY REBMANN 1438 10/28/2017

Connecticut Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat LUCAS DANBURG 353 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench STEVEN FABRIZI 226 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift LUCAS DANBURG 463 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL LUCAS DANBURG 1031 5/11/2024

Florida Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench DAVID TAYLOR 342 10/27/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift DAVID TAYLOR 430 10/27/2018

Arkansas Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench COREY SHELTON 309 6/9/2018

Arkansas Open Multi-ply Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench KURT MATTISON 573 5/11/2019

Maryland Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat ROBIN CHENG 794 9/7/2019

Maryland Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench ROBIN CHENG 446 9/7/2019

New York Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat STELIO FRANKIS 501 5/11/2024

New York Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench STELIO FRANKIS 347 5/11/2024

New York Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift STELIO FRANKIS 568 5/11/2024

New York Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL STELIO FRANKIS 1416 5/11/2024

Hawaii Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat DAMON SANAHA 353 7/15/2017

Hawaii Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench DAMON SANAHA 270 7/15/2017

Hawaii Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift DAMON SANAHA 485 7/15/2017

Hawaii Open RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL DAMON SANAHA 1108 7/15/2017



Massachusetts Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat COLE ELLISON 375 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench COLE ELLISON 259 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift COLE ELLISON 441 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL COLE ELLISON 1075 5/11/2024

Iowa Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat JOEL BYRAM 474 6/10/2017

Iowa Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench JOEL BYRAM 270 6/10/2017

Iowa Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift JOEL BYRAM 419 6/10/2017

Iowa Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL JOEL BYRAM 1163 6/10/2017

Alabama Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat JT FORTENBERRY 370 6/2/2018

Alabama Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench JT FORTENBERRY 275 6/2/2018

Alabama Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift JT FORTENBERRY 525 6/2/2018

Alabama Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL JT FORTENBERRY 1170 6/2/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat DALTON NIPPER 413 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench DAVID TAYLOR 375 5/11/2019

Florida Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift DALTON NIPPER 512 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL DALTON NIPPER 1229 4/20/2018

Connecticut Open RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat CORBIN JOHNSON 474 12/4/2021

Connecticut Open RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench CORBIN JOHNSON 320 12/4/2021

Connecticut Open RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift CORBIN JOHNSON 601 12/4/2021

Connecticut Open RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL CORBIN JOHNSON 1394 12/4/2021

Pennsylvania Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench MAX ROTHE 204 11/20/2020

Minnesota Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench SAMUEL MORELAND 209 11/20/2020

New Jersey Open Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench CONNOR MURPHY 220 11/20/2020

Florida Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench JAMES WALKER 397 9/19/2020

Florida Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift JAMES WALKER 402 9/19/2020

Connecticut Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Squat TERRENCE CURRY 628 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench TERRENCE CURRY 413 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift TERRENCE CURRY 683 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb TOTAL TERRENCE CURRY 1725 5/11/2024

Kansas Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Squat CLEVON JONES 275 11/19/2016

Kansas Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench CLEVON JONES 264 11/19/2016

Kansas Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift CLEVON JONES 501 11/19/2016

Kansas Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb TOTAL CLEVON JONES 1042 11/19/2016

Iowa Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Squat JOEL BYRAM 518 6/9/2018

Iowa Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench JOEL BYRAM 325 6/9/2018

Iowa Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift JOEL BYRAM 523 6/9/2018

Iowa Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb TOTAL JOEL BYRAM 1367 6/9/2018

Maryland Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench ROBIN CHENG 496 4/20/2018

Maryland Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift ROBIN CHENG 744 4/20/2018

Illinois Open Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench TERRY COX JR. 364 6/19/2021

Alabama Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat TIM WOMACK 474 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench TIM WOMACK 380 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift TIM WOMACK 545 10/17/2020

Alabama Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL TIM WOMACK 1383 10/17/2020

Florida Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat ZACK KELLY 573 4/20/2018

Florida Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench REID ALLEN 400 6/2/2018

Florida Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift ZACK KELLY 556 4/20/2018

Florida Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL ZACK KELLY 1493 4/20/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat REID ALLEN 680 6/2/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench REID ALLEN 400 6/2/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift REID ALLEN 705 6/2/2018

Florida Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL REID ALLEN 1785 6/2/2018

Kansas Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat CALEB STEPHENS 645 10/27/2018

Kansas Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench CALEB STEPHENS 424 10/27/2018

Kansas Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift CALEB STEPHENS 705 10/27/2018

Kansas Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL CALEB STEPHENS 1850 10/27/2018

Maryland Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat ROBIN CHENG 815 1/21/2017



Maryland Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench ROBIN CHENG 530 1/21/2017

Maryland Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift ROBIN CHENG 670 1/21/2017

Maryland Open RawCl Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL ROBIN CHENG 2015 1/21/2017

West Virginia Open Multi-ply Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench CAM JUDY 518 10/17/2020

Illinois Open Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Squat MICHAEL MOORE 920 6/10/2017

Illinois Open Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench CLINT LINNE 452 6/10/2017

Illinois Open Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Deadlift MICHAEL MOORE 705 6/10/2017

Illinois Open Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb TOTAL MICHAEL MOORE 1670 6/10/2017

Arizona Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Squat TYLER MUNIZ 551 11/19/2016

Arizona Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench TYLER MUNIZ 386 11/19/2016

Arizona Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Deadlift TYLER MUNIZ 601 11/19/2016

Arizona Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb TOTAL TYLER MUNIZ 1538 11/19/2016

Illinois Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench TERRY COX SR. 435 6/19/2021

Florida Open Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench JIM HOSKINSON 661 5/11/2019

Mississippi Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Squat SAMUEL FLEMONS 562 12/9/2023

Mississippi Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench SAMUEL FLEMONS 441 12/9/2023

Mississippi Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Deadlift SAMUEL FLEMONS 617 12/9/2023

Mississippi Open Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb TOTAL SAMUEL FLEMONS 1620 12/9/2023

Alabama Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Squat TREY KINNEY 705 12/9/2023

Alabama Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench TREY KINNEY 419 12/9/2023

Alabama Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Deadlift TREY KINNEY 650 12/9/2023

Alabama Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb TOTAL TREY KINNEY 1775 12/9/2023

Connecticut Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Squat PETER SIMMEL 501 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench PETER SIMMEL 242 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Deadlift PETER SIMMEL 457 5/11/2024

Connecticut Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb TOTAL PETER SIMMEL 1201 5/11/2024

West Virginia Open RawCl Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Squat TRAVIS SALMON 683 6/29/2024

West Virginia Open RawCl Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench TRAVIS SALMON 485 6/29/2024

West Virginia Open RawCl Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Deadlift TRAVIS SALMON 683 6/29/2024

West Virginia Open RawCl Male 140+kg/308.7+lb TOTAL TRAVIS SALMON 1852 6/29/2024

Illinois Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench TERRY COX SR. 441 9/30/2017

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench ROBERT CUTTS 452 4/20/2018

Connecticut Open Multi-ply Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench RICH STANLEY 650 4/23/2022

All Other State Records

Juniors All Gear Females & Males
State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

New York Juniors Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat ALEC GONZALO 308 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench ALEC GONZALO 176 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift ALEC GONZALO 408 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL ALEC GONZALO 893 5/11/2024

Kansas Juniors Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat DELANY FISH 248 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench DELANY FISH 116 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift DELANY FISH 253 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL DELANY FISH 617 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat JASON CROWE 463 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench JASON CROWE 242 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift JASON CROWE 507 6/10/2017

Kansas Juniors RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL JASON CROWE 1212 6/10/2017

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat TAEO JOHNSTON 364 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench TAEO JOHNSTON 209 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift TAEO JOHNSTON 457 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL TAEO JOHNSTON 1031 5/11/2024



Wisconsin Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat CHARLIE ZIEGLER 463 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench CHARLIE ZIEGLER 286 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CHARLIE ZIEGLER 590 12/9/2017

Wisconsin Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CHARLIE ZIEGLER 1339 12/9/2017

Arkansas Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench COREY SHELTON 309 6/9/2018

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat LUCAS DANBURG 353 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench LUCAS DANBURG 215 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift LUCAS DANBURG 463 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL LUCAS DANBURG 1031 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat CHAD FARIA 551 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Juniors RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench CHAD FARIA 342 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Juniors RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CHAD FARIA 540 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Juniors RawCl Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CHAD FARIA 1433 4/20/2018

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat COLE ELLISON 375 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench COLE ELLISON 259 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift COLE ELLISON 441 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL COLE ELLISON 1075 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat STELIO FRANKIS 501 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench STELIO FRANKIS 347 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift STELIO FRANKIS 568 5/11/2024

New York Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL STELIO FRANKIS 1416 5/11/2024

Florida Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat DALTON NIPPER 413 4/20/2018

Florida Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench DALTON NIPPER 303 4/20/2018

Florida Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift DALTON NIPPER 512 4/20/2018

Florida Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL DALTON NIPPER 1229 4/20/2018

Connecticut Juniors RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat CORBIN JOHNSON 474 12/4/2021

Connecticut Juniors RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench CORBIN JOHNSON 320 12/4/2021

Connecticut Juniors RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift CORBIN JOHNSON 601 12/4/2021

Connecticut Juniors RawCL Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL CORBIN JOHNSON 1394 12/4/2021

New Jersey Juniors Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench CONNOR MURPHY 220 11/20/2020

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Squat CHAN GROCCIA 568 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench CHAN GROCCIA 342 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift CHAN GROCCIA 606 5/11/2024

Connecticut Juniors Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb TOTAL CHAN GROCCIA 1516 5/11/2024

Illinois Juniors Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench TERRY COX JR. 364 6/19/2021

Connecticut Juniors Multi-ply Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench RICH STANLEY 650 4/23/2022



All Other State Records

Submasters All Gear Females & Males
State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

Colorado SubM Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Squat LORENA FERNANDEZ 237 9/18/2021

Colorado SubM Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Bench LORENA FERNANDEZ 149 9/18/2021

Colorado SubM Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb Deadlift LORENA FERNANDEZ 281 9/18/2021

Colorado SubM Raw Female 67.5kg/148.8lb TOTAL LORENA FERNANDEZ 667 9/18/2021

Connecticut SubM RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Squat KIMBERLY SORACCO 386 5/11/2024

Connecticut SubM RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Bench KIMBERLY SORACCO 138 5/11/2024

Connecticut SubM RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb Deadlift KIMBERLY SORACCO 320 5/11/2024

Connecticut SubM RawCl Female 110+kg/242.6+lb TOTAL KIMBERLY SORACCO 843 5/11/2024

Illinois SubM Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Squat MICHAEL MOORE 920 6/10/2017

Illinois SubM Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench MICHAEL MOORE 44 6/10/2017

Illinois SubM Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Deadlift MICHAEL MOORE 705 6/10/2017

Illinois SubM Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb TOTAL MICHAEL MOORE 1670 6/10/2017

All Other State Records

Masters All Gear Females & Males
Masters Divisions: M1/40-44, M2/45-49, M3/50-54, M4/55-59, M5/60-64, M6/65-69, M7/70-74, M8/75-79, M9/80-84, ETC.

State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

Pennsylvania M4 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Squat GARY TEETER 271 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania M4 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Bench GARY TEETER 204 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania M4 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Deadlift GARY TEETER 366 5/11/2024

Pennsylvania M4 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb TOTAL GARY TEETER 841 5/11/2024

Florida M1 Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Squat CARLA AKERS 320 4/20/2018

Florida M1 Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Bench CARLA AKERS 187 4/20/2018

Florida M1 Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift CARLA AKERS 331 4/20/2018

Florida M1 Raw Female 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL CARLA AKERS 838 4/20/2018

Florida M2 Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Squat CARLA AKERS 331 10/27/2018

Florida M2 Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Bench CARLA AKERS 204 10/27/2018

Florida M2 Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift CARLA AKERS 331 10/27/2018

Florida M2 Raw Female 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL CARLA AKERS 866 10/27/2018

Texas M1 RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Squat JEREMY GROGAN 512 10/28/2017

Texas M1 RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench JEREMY GROGAN 281 10/28/2017

Texas M1 RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Deadlift JEREMY GROGAN 512 10/28/2017

Texas M1 RawCl Male 82.5kg/181.7lb TOTAL JEREMY GROGAN 1306 10/28/2017

Pennsylvania M2 Multi-ply Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Bench MATT DEIBERT 502 6/25/2022

Florida M4 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench DAVID TAYLOR 342 10/27/2018

Florida M4 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift DAVID TAYLOR 430 10/27/2018

Alabama M8 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Squat TOM KALEN 325 10/17/2020

Alabama M8 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench TOM KALEN 198 10/17/2020

Alabama M8 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Deadlift TOM KALEN 353 10/17/2020

Alabama M8 Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb TOTAL TOM KALEN 865 10/17/2020

Arkansas M4 Multi-ply Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench KURT MATTISON 573 5/11/2019

Hawaii M4 RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat DAMON SANAHA 353 7/15/2017

Hawaii M4 RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench DAMON SANAHA 270 7/15/2017

Hawaii M4 RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift DAMON SANAHA 485 7/15/2017

Hawaii M4 RawCl Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL DAMON SANAHA 1108 7/15/2017

Florida M4 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench DAVID TAYLOR 375 5/11/2019

Florida M4 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench DAVID TAYLOR 386 4/24/2021

Florida M5 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench JAMES WALKER 397 9/19/2020

Florida M5 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift JAMES WALKER 402 9/19/2020

West Virginia M7 Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench DONALD CARTER 402 6/29/2024

Alabama M4 Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Squat TIM WOMACK 474 10/17/2020

Alabama M4 Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Bench TIM WOMACK 380 10/17/2020

Alabama M4 Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Deadlift TIM WOMACK 545 10/17/2020

Alabama M4 Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb TOTAL TIM WOMACK 1383 10/17/2020

Illinois M4 Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench CLINT LINNE 452 6/10/2017

Illinois M4 Raw Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench TERRY COX SR. 435 6/19/2021

Florida M3 Multi-ply Male 140kg/308.6lb Bench JIM HOSKINSON 661 5/11/2019

Illinois M3 Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench TERRY COX SR. 441 9/30/2017

Massachusetts M4 Raw Male 140+kg/308.7+lb Bench ROBERT CUTTS 452 4/20/2018



All Other State Records

M/P/F All Gear Females & Males
State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

All States M/P/F ALL M/F All Classes NONE

All Other State Records

KC, Youth & Teenage All Gear Females & Males
Kids Club (10 & Under), Youth (10-12), Teen-1 (13-15), Teen-2 (16-17), Teen-3 (18-19)

State Division Class Gender Wgt. Class Lift Athlete LB's Record Date

West Virginia T-1 Raw Female 75kg/165.3lb Squat JOCELYN LILLY 198 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Female 75kg/165.3lb Bench JOCELYN LILLY 88 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Female 75kg/165.3lb Deadlift JOCELYN LILLY 226 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Female 75kg/165.3lb TOTAL JOCELYN LILLY 512 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Squat JACKSON LILLY 369 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Bench JACKSON LILLY 209 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Deadlift JACKSON LILLY 364 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb TOTAL JACKSON LILLY 942 6/29/2024

West Virginia T-1 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench JOEL BYRAM 270 6/10/2017

Iowa T-2 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Squat JOEL BYRAM 474 6/10/2017

Iowa T-2 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench JOEL BYRAM 270 6/10/2017

Iowa T-2 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Deadlift JOEL BYRAM 419 6/10/2017

Iowa T-2 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb TOTAL JOEL BYRAM 1163 6/10/2017

Pennsylvania T-3 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench MAX ROTHE 204 11/20/2020

Minnesota T-3 Raw Male 100kg/220.4lb Bench SAMUEL MORELAND 209 11/20/2020

Iowa T-3 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Squat JOEL BYRAM 518 6/9/2018

Iowa T-3 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Bench JOEL BYRAM 325 6/9/2018

Iowa T-3 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb Deadlift JOEL BYRAM 523 6/9/2018

Iowa T-3 Raw Male 110kg/242.5lb TOTAL JOEL BYRAM 1367 6/9/2018

All Other State Records

Paralifter - Females & Males
Mississippi Para Raw Male 52kg/114.5lb Deadlift DRAKE WEST 83 12/7/2024

Arkansas Para Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Bench COREY SHELTON 309 6/9/2018

All Other State Records

Strict Curl - Females & Males
New York T1 Raw Female 56kg/123.5lb Curl ELENA SANNICANDRO 37.5 8/19/2023

New York T1 Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb Curl ELENA SANNICANDRO 52.5 5/11/2024

New York T2 Raw Female 60kg/132.2lb Curl ANTIA SANNICANDRO 37.5 8/19/2023

New York Y Raw Male 52kg/114.5lb Curl ANTHONY SANNICANDRO 30 8/19/2023

Mississippi Para Raw Male 52kg/114.5lb Curl DRAKE WEST 45 12/7/2024

Mississippi Open Raw Male 52kg/114.5lb Curl DRAKE WEST 45 12/7/2024

Pennsylvania M4 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Curl GARY TEETER 120 5/11/2024

Mississippi Open Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Curl JOSEF MORROW SR. 140 6/29/2024

Mississippi M1 Raw Male 60kg/132.2lb Curl JOSEF MORROW SR. 140 6/29/2024

New Jersey Open Raw Male 67.5kg/148.8lb Curl AARON LANDY 130 10/2/2022

New York M4 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Curl RON SANNICANDRO 120 10/2/2022

New York M5 Raw Male 75kg/165.3lb Curl RON SANNICANDRO 100 8/19/2023

Pennsylvania M2 Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Curl MATT DEIBERT 125 6/25/2022

New York M5 Raw Male 82.5kg/181.7lb Curl RON SANNICANDRO 115 5/11/2024

Massachusetts Open Raw Male 90kg/198.2lb Curl BRANDEN LOSCHIAVO 155 10/2/2022

Connecticut Open Raw Male 125kg/275.5lb Curl ZACHARY BUKOWSKI 140 10/2/2022


